

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0210-20 Version: 1 Name: ENG-Konica

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 2/10/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 3/5/2020

 Final action:
 3/5/2020

 Enactment date:
 3/5/2020

 Enactment #:
 R-118-2020

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Engineering, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

purchase services related to the scanning of files and implementation of Onbase/GIS Integration, from Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S.A., Inc., a sole source provider, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreement with Konica Minolta Business Solutions U.S.A., Inc., related to the procurement, at a cost estimated not to exceed \$55,225 in FY 2020, with ongoing software maintenance costs subject to appropriation of sufficient

funds in future fiscal years. [Div. of Engineering, Burton]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. bluesheetmemo, 2. Konica Minolta LFUCG_OnBaseProposal_12.20.2019v_1, 3. LFUCG

Engineering - Document Imaging Project 20191218_v2, 4. 00679472.pdf, 5. R-118-2020, 6. Contract

#057-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/5/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
2/20/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
2/18/2020	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass